
 

  國立臺南大學 113學年度入學全校外國籍、 

大陸地區學雜費收費標準表(每學期) 

 

 

學 院 費 別 文 學 院 
(教育學院、 
人文學院)     

   理 學 院          
(體育學系、特殊
教育學系、理工學
院、環境與生態學
院、藝術學院比照
理學院) 

管 理 學 院 
(行政管理學系及 
經營與管理學系 
比照管理學院) 

外國學生、 

大陸地區學生 

(學士班) 

學    費 32,891 33,663 32.891 

雜    費 12,800 19,520 13.200 

總    計 45,691 53,183 46.091 

外國學生、 

大陸地區學生
(日碩士班) 

學    費 28,370 33,188 29,784 

雜    費 16,663 19,491 17,492 

總    計 45,033 52,679 47,276 

學費半數 14,185 16,594 14,892 

雜費半數 8,331 9,745 8,746 

學雜費半數 22,516 26,339 23,638 

學分費/每學分 2,000 2,000 2,000 

其他 

碩士班一至二年級依學雜費方式收費；碩士班第三
年起依學雜費半數並加計學分費之方式收費至畢
業為止。 

外國學生、 

大陸地區學生
(博士班) 

學    費 29,110 33,986 29,470 

雜    費 17,096 19,960 17,308 

總    計 46,206 53,946 46,778 

學費半數 14,555 16,993 14,735 

雜費半數 8,548 9,980 8,654 

學雜費半數 23,103 26,973 23,389 

學分費/每學分 2,000 2,000 2,000 

其他 

博士班一至二年級依學雜費方式收費；博士班第三
年起依學雜費半數並加計學分費之方式收費至畢
業為止。 



 NUTN’s Reference for Tuition Incidental Fees (for one semester)， 

                 Academic Year 2024.8-2025.7 

Colleges and Departments 
Fees 

College of 
Liberal Art 
(College of 
Education, 
College of 
Humanities)  

College of Science 
(Department of  
Special Education, 
Department of 
Physical Education,    
College of Science 
and Engineering, 
College of 
Environmental 
Sciences and 
Ecology, 
College of Arts) 

College of 
Management 
(Department of 
Public ministration  
and Management, 
Department of 
Business and 
Management) 

Foreign 
student, 
Mainland 
Students 
(Bachelor 
course) 

Tuition 32,891 33,663 32.891 

Fees 12,800 19,520 13.200 

Total 45,691 53,183 46.091 

Foreign 
student, 
Mainland 
students 
(day 
Master 
Class) 

Tuition 28,370 33,188 29,784 

Fees 16,663 19,491 17,492 

Total 45,033 52,679 47,276 

Half  tuition 14,185 16,594 14,892 

Half fees 8,331 9,745 8,746 

Half Tuition 
and fees 

22,516 26,339 
23,638 

Per Credit 2,000 2,000 2,000 

Others 

Master classes by one to two-year tuition manner (table 
above) charges; charges until graduating from the 
master's program in the third year and by half the tuition 
fees plus the way the credit. 

Foreign 
student, 
Mainland 
students 
(PhD) 

Tuition 29,110 33,986 29,470 

Fees 17,096 19,960 17,308 

Total 46,206 53,946 46,778 

Half  tuition 14,555 16,993 14,735 

Half fees 8,548 9,980 8,654 

Half Tuition 
and fees 

23,103 26,973 
23,389 

Per Credit 2,000 2,000 2,000 

Others 

One to two-year doctoral program tuition and fees by 
the way (in the above table) fees; fees until graduation 
from the doctoral program in the third year and half by 
tuition fees plus the way of credit. 


